502635084 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES STROMAN HALL	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIDDEN SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	7862 W. IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY	
Internal Address:	PMB-139	
City:	KISSIMMEE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61752573	
PCT Number:	US2014011495	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707 **Phone**: 8015339800

Email: kajckman@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18254.26A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANE K. JENSEN	
Signature:	/Shane K. Jensen, Reg.# 55301/	
	PATENT	

502635084 REEL: 031967 FRAME: 0011

Date:	01/14/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=18254-26a_Assignment-HALL-HIDI source=18254-26a_Assignment-HALL-HIDI source=18254-26a_Assignment-HALL-HIDI	DEN#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031967 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, James Stroman Hall of 8860 Parliament Court, Kissimmee, FL 34747, US, ("Assignor"), effective as of August 23, 2013, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Hidden Solutions, LLC, a corporation of the state of Florida, having a principal place of business at 7862 W. Irlo Bronson Memorial Hwy, PMB-139 Kissimmee, FL 34747, U.S. ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled "Beamspace-Frequency Adaptive Processing (BFAP) for Satellite Communications" and all inventions claimed and/or described in the Application (collectively, the "Invention");
- 2. the patent applications listed in the table below (the "Application");

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
61/752,573	US	1/15/2013	Beamspace-Frequency Adaptive Processing for Satellite Communications
PCT/US14/11495	PCT	1/14/2014	BEAMSPACE-FREQUENCY
			ADAPTIVE PROCESSING FOR

- 3. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect ivisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application ("Potential Patents");
- 4. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 5. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application, and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application;
- 7. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application, the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests authorized representative to insert on this Assignment any and all information necessary in the table in Section 2 above, including the filing dates, Patent Application Numbers, and titles when known.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature Page(s) to Follow]

8y: James Stroman Hall 7862 W. Irlo Bronson-Memorial Hwy. **PMB-139**-8860 PARLIAMENT CT Kissimmee, FL 34747 U.S. NOTARIZATION STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF OSCEOLA on January 14th 2014 before me, Kayak Kevis personally appeared James Stroman Hall, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. KAYCIE BEVIS Commission * EE 871324

STATE OF FLORIDA A

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1' day of 100, 201, by 10,000

Notary Public's Signature

Personally Known OR
Type of identification Produced LL VIVO 5



Page 3/3

RECORDED: 01/14/2014